FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

Name of Person Signing

05-21-1999

Docket No.: 131/99

OVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings + + +	ONLY	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce A. Blye	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: National Electric Mfg. Corp.	
	Address: 6361 Chalet Dr.	O 14
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		95.5
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	3.9 U	
■ Assignment	City: Commerce	State/Prov.: CA
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 90040
Execution Date: April 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attacher	
719/1999 PALLEN 00000121 29104920 FC:581 40.00 QP	attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Edgar W. Averill, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. #24,752	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: 8244 Painter Ave.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Whittier State/Prov.: CA	01-3022	
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>90602</u>	-	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description:	mation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0649

Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. 131/99	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Title of Invention: Shop	Light		
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Bruce A. Blye		6361 Chalet Dr. Commerce, CA 90040	
,	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
National Electric Mfg. Co	orp.	6361 Chalet Dr. Commerce, CA 90040	
Whereas, the abov	e-identified Assignor is the sole own	er of record of the above-identi	fied United States Patent, and;
Whereas, the above	e-identified Assignee is desirous of a	cquiring the entire right, title o	and interest in the same;
dollars (\$ 1.00), and these presents does sell, as same to be held and enjoyed full end of the term for what this assignment not been m		e the entire right, title and in nd behoof, and for its legal re	terest in and to said Patent; the presentatives and assigns, to the
Executed this at Commerce, California.			CDu - ADM9860 uthorized signatory if Assignor is a policiation) 12/16fo
State of California		corporation, partnership or asso	I. DAVALOS
County of Los Angeles Before me personally appea	nred Bruce A. Blye	NOTARY PUB Los Ang	# 1074167 LIC - CALIFORNIA eles County pires Jan. 1, 2000
	egoing instrument to be a free act o	and deed and also represented, in the year 1999.	l that he or she is authorized to
			ary Public)

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 05/14/1999

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0650